Audiology (Hearing) Services for Children
Brant, Haldimand and Norfolk and Surrounding Areas

Audiologists are regulated healthcare professionals who assess and treat hearing difficulties. They are authorized to
prescribe and fit hearing aids and other assistive listening devices and can provide training and education to children
and their caregivers.

It is best to inquire about fees for service when you book your first appointment with an audiologist.

*The clinics below do not charge for hearing assessments for children unless otherwise noted.

**You do not need a doctor’s referral to see an audiologist at the clinics listed below unless otherwise noted.
Additional listings of audiologists may be found through: www.sac-oac.ca or www.caslpo.com

PLEASE NOTE: Grand Erie does not recommend or endorse the following clinics or professionals. This list is for
information purposes only and it is recommended that parents or caregivers contact these clinics directly in order to
determine if they are appropriate for meeting their child's needs.

Clinic and/or Audiologist Clinic Location | Contact Information

Acoustic Hearing Centre Brantford www.acoustichearing.ca
Henry Lam 519-770-3555
info@acoustichearing.ca
Arnold Hearing Centres Simcoe www.arnoldhearing.ca *$60 fee for assessment
Debbie Spencer 519-426-3818
Bentley Hearing Services London www.bentleyhearing.com  *$65 fee for assessment
Barb Bentley 226-393-2022 or 226-393-2021
Brant Hearing Aid Clinic Brantford www.branthearingaidclinic.ca
Greg Houle 226-227-1268 or 519-759-8250

branthearingaid@bellnet.ca

Cambridge Audiology Cambridge www.hearing.ca $70 fee for assessment
519-624-2230

info@hearing.ca

Connect Hearing Brantford www.connecthearing.ca
Priyanka Pillai 519-512-0640

info@connecthearing.ca

Dunn Audiology London www.dunnaudiology.ca *60 fee for assessment
Andrea Dunn, Megan Martin 519-601-4327

andrea@dunnaudiology.ca

Elgin Audiology Consultants St. Thomas, www.elginaudiology.com  *$98 fee for assessment
Aylmer, London ' 519773 3838 or 1-888-815-2306

H. A. Leeper Speech and London www.uwo.ca/fhs/csd/haleeper/aud_services.html
Hearing Clinic 519-661-2021 *$45 fee for assessment
Elborn College, Western University

Hamilton Health Sciences Hamilton www.hamiltonhealthsciences.ca/audiology
Audiology Clinic 905-521-7951

Ron Joyce Children’s Health Centre *Physician’s referral required
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Piccadilly Hearing Centre and
Hearing Assessment Services

Carolyn Jones

London Audiology Consultants

London Health Sciences Centre

Victoria Campus, Audiology
Department

Serenity Hearing, Health and
Wellness

St. Joseph’s Healthcare Hamilton

Audiology

Talbot Hearing

Laura Robinson

Total Hearing Centre

Jane Steinberg
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www.piccadillyhearing.com *$40 fee for kids under 5
519-642-4888 or 519-438-1954

piccadillyhearingcentre@gmail.com

www.londonaudiology.com
519-435-1899

*Fee for hearing assessments

www.lhsc.on.ca/audiology
519-685-8458

*Physician’s referral required

www.serenityhearing.ca  *$130 fee for assessment
1-888-979-7196

www.stjoes.ca/health-services/outpatient-services
905-521-6102

*Physician’s referral required

www.talbothearing.com *$20 fee for assessment
226-212-0673

talbothearing@gmail.com

519-751-7687
519-688-9500

*$50 fee for assessment
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